

T.A. 46 of 08 (cis 790 of 14)

Order no. 131 dated 24.01.23

Today is fixed for further hearing of the petition u/o 23 Rule (1A) read with section 107(2) and 151 C.P.C dated 31.10.22 regarding transposition of Proforma Respondant No. 3 to Appellant.

Parties file their respective hazira.

Ld. Advocates for the both side are present.

Record is taken up for further hearing of the said petition.

Heard . Considered.

In view of Para-5 of the said petition, prayer is hereby allowed.

**Let the Proforma Respondant no. 3 Sri Pareshnath Bhattacharya (Chakraborty) be transposed as Appellant.**

Appellant is directed to file amended Memo of Appeal on the date fixed.

To 17.03.23 for filing amended Memo of Appeal.

D/C by me

ADJ 3<sup>rd</sup> Court, Bwn ,

ADJ 3<sup>rd</sup> Court, Bwn.