

T.A. 46 of 08 ( 790 of 14)

Order no. 135 dated 23.08..23

Today is fixed for argument positively.

Appellant prays adjournment on personal ground of the ld. Advocate.

Hd. Considered. Prayer is allowed for the ends of justice.

To 11.09.23 for argument positively.

D/C by me

ADJ, 3<sup>rd</sup> Court,Bdn

ADJ, 3<sup>rd</sup> Court,Bdn