

T.A. 46 of 08 (790 of 14)

Order no. 142 dated 13.03.24

Today is fixed for hearing of appeal.

Appellant files advocate hazira.

At the time of hearing, I find that summons/notices not yet been served upon the Respondant no. 2(a) and 2(b).

Appellant files taken off petition along with a petition for causing service upon them in both ways.

Taken off petition is hereby allowed.

Issue noticess accordingly through court as well as reg. Post.

To 28.03.24 for S/R and A/D.

D/C by me

ADJ 3rd Court, Burdwan ADJ 3rd Court, Burdwan