

T.A. 46 of 08 (790 of 14)

Present : Sri S. Banerjee.
Addl. District Judge 4th Court, Bwn, I/C.

Order no. 143 dated 28.03.24

Today is fixed for S/R and A/D.

Appellant files lawyer's hazira.

S/R and A/D in respect of Respondant no. 2(a) and 2(b) not yet received.

Though Respondant no. 2(a) and 2(b) appear through vokalatnama.

No petition is filed by them regarding filing of W/O.

P.O. is on leave.

To 09.05.24 for argument positively.

D/C by me

Addl District Judge,3rd Court,Bwn Addl District Judge,3rd Court,Bwn