

T.A.- 46 of 08 (790 of 14)

Present : Sri M.K. Rai
Addl District Judge 3rd Court, Burdwan.

Order no. 155 dated 13.03.25

Today is fixed for delivery of judgement/order.

Appellant files lawyer's hazira.

Ld. advocate for the Appellant is present and files a petition, praying for passing order to given one more opportunity for hearing further argument.

Hd. considered. Prayer is allowed for the ends of justice.

To 18.03.25 for further argument on behalf of appellant.

No stept taken by the Respondent.

D/C by me,

Addl District Judge,3rd Court,Bwn.

Addl District Judge,3rd Court,Bwn,