

T.A.-46 of 08 (790 of 14)

Present : Sri M.K. Rai

Addl District Judge 3rd Court, Burdwan.

Order no. 159 dated 16.05.25

Today is fixed for further argument.

Ld. advocate for the Appellant is present and files a petition u/o 41 Rule 27 of C.P.C along with a petition for taken up the instant appeal from argument board.

Heard . Considered. Prayer for taken up the instant appeal is hereby allowed.

Let the instant appeal be fixed for hearing of petition.

To 20.06.25 for hearing of petition u/o 41 Rule 27 of C.P.C
D/C by me,

Addl District Judge,3rd Court,Bwn.

Addl District Judge,3rd Court,Bwn,